Approval of the resignation tendered by Mrs Indira Devi Vupputuri, Whole-time Director 

2. Approval of Appointment of Shri Sethuraman Ganesh as new Additional Director (Non-Executive and 
Independent) Director of the Company  

3. Approval to Offer and issue up to 65,00,000 (Sixty Five Lac only) Equity shares on private placement 
Basis subject to approval of shareholders 

This is for your information and records.  

Thanking you 

For IKF Finance Limited 

(Ch Sreenivasa Rao) 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer